No.25A, 2nd Floor, Lakshmi nagar, 
Kolahur, Chennai - 99
2.Mr.Ravishankar S
S/o.Subramaniyan,
No1441- Plot no.3, 1st floor, 
Umapathi Nagar, Kolathur,
Chennai - 99           ...Defendants
 The above suit is instituted against 
the defendants herein to recover a 
sum of Rs.11,08,551.64/- (Rupees 
Eleven Lakhs Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifty one and Paise Sixty 
Four only) together with interest @ 
10.08% per annum compounded 
monthly in respect of OCC/
OD limit vide Loan Account No. 
125003334067. Whereas despite 
the issuance of the summons for 
your appearance and you failed 
to appear in court on 24.07.2025.

[...]

No.25A, 2nd Floor, Lakshmi Nagar,
Kolathur, Chennai-99
2) Ravishankar.S,
S/o.Subramaniyan, No.1441
Plot No.3, 1st Floor, Umapathi 
Nagar, Kolathur, Chennai-99

...Defendants
The above suit is instituted 

against the defendants herein to 
recover a sum of Rs. 11,08,551.64/- 
(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty 
one and Paise Sixty Four only) 
together with interest @ 10.08% 
per annum compounded monthly 
in respect of OCC/OD limit vide 
Loan Account No.125003334067. 
Whereas despite the issuance of 
the summons for your appearance 
and you failed to appear in court on